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Notification 

On the basis of recommendation of hearing committee for unfair mean cases, the competent 

authority has approved the following decisions on unfair mean cases registered during 

Examinations held in Dec-2025, Jan-Feb 2026 

Sr. 

No. 

Roll No. Name Academic Program / 

Course 

Subject QPID Decision                                                                                                                           

1 8880614 Ravi Shankar M.Ed.4th Educational Technology 40994 EEC 

2 8932003 Ajay Kumar M.P. Ed. Kinesiology  41107 BOD 

3 8934512 Sanjay P.G. DIPLOMA IN  French 

Language & 

Culture/Translation 

(English to Hindi) 

Dynamic of Spoken English 41138 PC 

4 8934501 Ajay singh P.G. DIPLOMA IN  French 

Language & 

Culture/Translation 

(English to Hindi) 

Dynamic of Spoken English  41138 PC 

5 8934455 Vikas PG Diploma in French 

Language & Culture 

Information In English 41139 PC 

6 8934508 Nishant P.G. DIPLOMA IN 

Translation (English to 

Hindi) 

Theory of Translation 41150 PC 

7 8934502 Ajmer Singh P.G. DIPLOMA IN 

Translation (English to 

Hindi) 

Theory of Translation 41150 PC 

8 8934510 Sachin P.G. DIPLOMA IN 

Translation (English to 

Hindi) 

Theory of Translation  41150 PC 

9 8939479 Anita B.A. 1st Hindi (Compulsory) 42002 PC 

10 8939473 Tanuj BA Ist Political Science 42008 EEC 

11 8914022 Priyanshu B.A.LL.B. 1st Law of Torts 42101 PC 

12 8914010 Aaryan Malik MA Economics Economics 42106 BOD 

13 8955002 Aman Diploma in Digital Forensic 

1st  

Computer System 

Hardware 

42121 PC 

14 8935070 Vishnu B.Tec.1st sem Mathematics 42151 PC 

15 8942044 Shekher B.A.3rd English 42201 PC 

16 8941637 Randeep B.A.3rd English 42201 PC 
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17 8941891 Anjali B.A.3rd English 42201 PC 

18 8942121 Mohit B.A.3rd Political history of India 42206 EEC 

19 8941497 Monu BA 3rd  Music -Vocal 42215 PC 

20 8942054 Priya B.A.3rd sem Physical geography 42216 BOD 

21 8942046 Yogesh Malik BA 3rd  Math 42218 PC 

22 8942141 Shubham  BA 3rd  Math Statics 42219 PC 

23 8946123 Devshi B.Com Rural Marketing 42237 PC 

24 8914115 Bharat Singh B.A.LL.B. Hons 3rd  Constitutional Law - 1  42302 PC 

25 8927116 Chirag LLB 3rd Law of Crimes 42312 BOD 

26 8927163 Suraj LL.B..3rd Administrative Law 42313 BOD 

27 8935155 Ankush B.Tec 3rd sem Data Structure 42342 PC 

28 8948870 Sunny UG-C (NEP-2020)  Human Values and Ethics  42485 BOD 

29 8949001 Arpit UG-C (NEP-2020)  Human Values and Ethics  43003 PC 

30 8900376 Bhoomit UG-C (NEP-2020)  Human Values and Ethics  43003 PC 

31 8900390 Fateh singh UG-C (NEP-2020)  Human Values and Ethics  43003 BOD 

32 8949358 Paryash UG-C (NEP-2020)  English Language and 

Communication Skills: 

Level 1  

43006 PC 

33 8902244 Anjali UG-C (NEP-2020)  English Language and 

Communication Skills: 

Level 1  

43006 PC 

34 8936911 Sahil UG-C (NEP-2020)  Accounting For beginners  43018 PC 

35 8924012 Parveen UG-C (NEP-2020)  हहिंदी भाषा और सिंरचना  43019 PC 

36 8900570 Ekta UG-C (NEP-2020)  हहिंदी भाषा और सिंरचना  43019 PC 

37 8915966 Anand UG-C (NEP-2020)  हहिंदी भाषा और सिंरचना  43019 PC 

38 8924011 Nitin UG-C (NEP-2020)  हहिंदी भाषा और सिंरचना  43019 PC 

39 8915935 Mafi UG-C (NEP-2020)  Indian Polity  43032 PC 
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40 8940515 Sahil UG-C (NEP-2020)  Office and spreadsheet 

Tools Learning  

43033 PC 

41 8940753 Hariom UG-C (NEP-2020)  Office and spreadsheet 

Tools Learning  

43033 PC 

42 8900846 Manju UG-C (NEP-2020)  Basic IT Tools  43034 PC 

43 8903185 Sachin UG-C (NEP-2020)  Environmental Studies  43045 PC 

44 8900231  Harish B.A (NEP-2020)  Literature and Language I  43075 PC 

45 8900255  Prince B.A (NEP-2020)  Literature and Language I  43075 PC 

46 8919432 Sunita B.Sc (NEP-2020) Diversity of Microbes, 

Algae, Fungi, Archegoniate  

43084 PC 

47 8919345 Sourabh B.Sc (NEP-2020) Diversity of Microbes, 

Algae, Fungi, Archegoniate  

43084 PC 

48 8946609 Kajal B.Sc (NEP-2020) Chemistry-I  43087 PC 

49 8920020 Priya  B.Sc (NEP-2020) Chemistry-I  43087 EEC 

50 8916011 Raman B.Com (NEP-2020)  Financial Accounting   43090 BOD 

51 8916396 Atul B.Com (NEP-2020)  Financial Accounting   43090 PC 

52 8944616 Gurtej Singh B.Com (NEP-2020)  Financial Accounting   43090 PC 

53 8935746 Mohit B.A (NEP-2020)  हहिंदी भाषा और साहहत्य  43093 PC 

54 8900802 Khushi B.A (NEP-2020)  हहिंदी भाषा और साहहत्य  43093 PC 

55 8936580 Mansi B.A.1st sem Physical education 43099 PC 

56 8902594 Vidhi B.A.1st sem Physical education 43099 BOD 

57 8902561 Nidhi B.A.1st sem Physical education 43099 BOD 

58 8949754 Aman BCA (NEP-2020) Problem Solving through C   43129 PC 

59 8924613 Priyanshu BCA (NEP-2020) Problem Solving through C   43129 PC 

60 8924636 Sanjana BCA (NEP-2020) Foundations of Computer 

Science   

43130 PC 

61 8924614 Rohit BCA (NEP-2020) Foundations of Computer 

Science   

43130 EEC 

62 8924614 Rohit BCA (NEP-2020) Discrete Structures in 

Computer Science   

43132 EEC 

63 8924608 Mohit BCA (NEP-2020) Logical Organization of 

Computer   

43131 PC 
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64 8935823 Manish 

Sharma 

B.A (NEP-2020)  Introduction to Geography 

of India  

43136 PC 

65 8902794 Anand B.A (NEP-2020)  Introduction to Geography 

of India  

43136 PC 

66 8915965 Aman Deep UG-C (NEP-2020)  Business Communication 43197 EEC 

67 8911482 Akanksha UG-C (NEP-2020)  Introduction to Physical 

Geography  

43201 PC 

68 8911613 Mandeep B.A Hons (NEP-2020)  Ancient History of India 

(317 to 1200 CE)-II  

43264 PC 

69 8901840 Pooja B.A (NEP-2020)  Ancient History of India  43265 PC 

70 8902813 Pooja  B.A (NEP-2020)  Science and Technology in 

India (ET to 1757CE)  

43267 PC 

71 8936906 Nasib UG-C (NEP-2020)  Computer Aided 

Cartography  

43271 PC 

72 8900438 Naveen B.A.1st sem Principles of political 

science 

43292 PC 

73 8900553 Aanchal B.A.1st sem Principles of political 

science 

43292 PC 

74 8935837 Rahul B.A.1st sem Principles of political 

science 

43292 PC 

75 8935858 Vansh B.A.1st sem Principles of political 

science 

43292 PC 

76 8936140 Deepak B.A.1st sem Introduction to short story 

and basic grammar 

43310 PC 

77 8914456  Nikita 

Singroha 

B.B.A Ist Computer Application in 

Management 

43335 PC 

78 8912017 Vishal B.A Hons (NEP-2020)  British Poetry and Drama: 

17th and 18th Century  

43522 PC 

79 8905072 Sanju B.A.3rd sem Macro economics 43540 PC 

80 8905012 Priya B.A.3rd sem Macro economics 43540 EEC 

81 8938895 Priyanshu B.A (NEP-2020)  Introduction to Poetry and 

Phonetics   

43545 EEC 

82 8938895 Prinyanshu B.A.3rd sem Human geography 43617 EEC 

83 8905215 Sahil B.A (NEP-2020)  Introduction to Poetry and 

Phonetics  

43545 PC 

84 8904518 Beeru UG-C (NEP-2020)  हहिंदी भाषा की सिंरचना   43546 PC 

85 8938238 Bhupender 

Singh 

UG-C (NEP-2020)  औपचाररक लेखन   43551 PC 

86 8905465 Sahil UG-C (NEP-2020)  Indian Constitution  43569 PC 

87 8906412 Hannu UG-C (NEP-2020)  Indian Constitution   43569 PC 
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88 8906742 Anuradha B.A (NEP-2020)  Physiological Psychology   43572 BOD 

89 8906178 Tamanna UG-C (NEP-2020)  Report Writing   43578 PC 

90 8947571 Navratan  B.SC(NEP-2020) Cell Biology and animal 

Genetics 

43592 Debar-1 year 

91 8914946  Muskan B.B.A-(NEP-2020)  Managerial Economics  43609 PC 

92 8914946 Muskan B.B.A-(NEP-2020)  Personnel Management  43701 PC 

93 8912713 Palak UG-C (NEP-2020)  Fundamentals of Investing   43610 PC 

94 8925407 Tamnna BCA (NEP-2020)  Data Base Technology  43615 PC 

95 8906624 Pankaj B.A.3rd sem Human geography 43617 PC 

96 8906445 Ashu B.A.3rd sem Human geography 43617 PC 

97 8906449 Khushi B.A.3rd sem Human geography 43617 BOD 

98 8906438 Aarti B.A.3rd sem Human geography 43617 PC 

99 8905037 Reena B.A.3rd sem Human geography 43617 EEC 

100 8906425 Rohit UG-C (NEP-2020)  Exploration of 

Geographical Landscape   

43622 PC 

101 8913011 Rahul B.A Hons (NEP-2020)  Bio-Psychology   43628 PC 

102 8913013  Sagar B.A Hons (NEP-2020)  Bio-Psychology   43628 PC 

103 8913005 Atul B.A Hons (NEP-2020)  Bio-Psychology  43628 PC 

104 8913014 Sahil B.A Hons (NEP-2020)  Bio-Psychology  43628 PC 

105 8917577 Sheetal B.Com (NEP-2020)  Corporate Accounting  43711 PC 

106 8917301 Bohati B.Com (NEP-2020)  Income Tax Law-I  43713 EEC 

107 8917307 Jyoti B.Com (NEP-2020)  Income Tax Law-I  43713 PC 

108 8916942 Sahil B.Com (NEP-2020)  Computer Added 

Accountancy  

43715 EEC 

109 8912570  Sonia B.A Hons (NEP-2020)  Medieval History of India 

(1526 to 1707 CE)- II  

43721 BOD 

110 8912851 Aman B.A.3rd sem Music vocal 43731 PC 

111 8923302 Arpit B.A Hons (NEP-2020)  Mathematics in India: From 

Vedic Period to Modern 

Times 

43734 PC 
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112 8904377 Muskan B.A.3rd sem Hindi Gadya Sahitya 43766 PC 

113 8904661 Rohit B.A.3rd sem Hindi Gadya Sahitya 43766 PC 

114 8904692 Vishal B.A.3rd sem Hindi Gadya Sahitya 43766 PC 

115 8906785 Madhu B.A.3rd sem Exercise Physiology 43770 BOD 

116 8938939 Ankush B.A.3rd sem Introduction to poetry and 

phonetics 

43774 EEC 

117 8921411 Chotta 

Shekhar 

B.Sc.3rd sem Thermodynamics $ 

Statistical physics 

43779 EEC 

118 8957020 Sumit B.B.A-(NEP-2020)  Fundamentals of Financial 

Management  

43793 PC 

119 8957019 Sagar Bhati B.B.A-(NEP-2020)  Fundamentals of Financial 

Management  

43793 PC 

120 8913243 Yash UG-C (NEP-2020)  English for Media & 

Journalism 

44005 PC 

121 8913201 Deepanshu UG-C (NEP-2020)  English for Media & 

Journalism 

44005 PC 

122 8909776 Simran B.A.3rd sem Introduction to short novel 

and advance Grammar  

44050 BOD 

123 8909811 Alok B.A (NEP-2020)  Fundamentals of GIS 44054 PC 

124 8909875 Hariom B.A (NEP-2020)  Fundamentals of GIS 44054 PC 

125 8909926  Parteek B.A.5th sem Geography   44066 PC 

126 8910192  Kusum B.A.5th sem Geography   44066 PC 

127 8908033 Ankit B.A.3rd sem Statistical methods in 

geography 

44066 PC 

128 8908157 Mandeep Kaur B.A.3rd sem Statistical methods in 

geography 

44066 PC 

129 8908176 Renu B.A.3rd sem Statistical methods in 

geography 

44066 PC 

130 8909494 Sakshi B.A.3rd sem Statistical methods in 

geography 

44066 PC 

131 8909066 Manisha B.A.5th sem Hindi Katha Sahitya 44069 PC 

132 8907782 Muskan B.A.5th sem Hindi Katha Sahitya 44069 PC 

133 8908061 Karan B.A.3rd sem Hindi Katha Sahitya 44069 PC 

134 8908050 Deepanshu B.A.3rd sem Hindi Katha Sahitya 44069 PC 

135 8908027 Amit B.A.3rd sem Hindi Katha Sahitya 44069 PC 
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136 8908036 Ankush B.A.3rd sem Hindi Katha Sahitya 44069 BOD 

137 8913601 Aniket B.A Hons (NEP-2020)  History of South-East Asia 44094 BOD 

138 8918141 Sumit B.Com (NEP-2020) Cost Accounting   44221 EEC 

139 8915378 Jagdeep B.B.A-(NEP-2020) Business Law   44233 PC 

140 8928563 Aashish M.A. History, Culture & 

Archaeology (NEP-2020)  

State in India (Earliest 

Times to Sultanate)   

45015 PC 

141 8951406 Pawan M.A. History, Culture & 

Archaeology (NEP-2020)  

State in India (Earliest 

Times to Sultanate)   

45015 EEC 

142 8932162 Khushi M.Sc. BOTANY (NEP-

2020)  

Ecology   45034 EEC 

143 8932157 Aprajita M.Sc. BOTANY (NEP-

2020)  

Ecology   45034 PC 

144 8932776 Shiksha M.Sc. ZOOLOGY (NEP-

2020)  

Biology of Invertebrates  45054 BOD 

145 8932772 Reena M.Sc. ZOOLOGY (NEP-

2020)  

Biology of Invertebrates  45054 PC 

146 8927972 Ashish M.A. English (NEP-2020)  Literature In English (1798-

1914) part-1   

45103 PC 

147 8927727 Madhu M.A. English (NEP-2020)  Literature In English (1798-

1914) part-1   

45103 PC 

148 8927702 Aashish M.A. English (NEP-2020)  Literature In English (1798-

1914) part-1   

45103 PC 

149 8927797 Sonia M.A. English (NEP-2020)  Study of A Genre: Fiction 

(Part-1)  

45105 PC 

150 8927717 Sushil M.A. English (NEP-2020)  A History Of English 

Literature (part-1)   

45106 PC 

151 8932319 Ashu M.Sc. GEOGRAPHY 

(NEP-2020)  

Geography Of India  45114 PC 

152 8928145 Ankush M.A. Hindi (NEP-2020)  कबीरदास   

 

45125 PC 

153 8932507 Rohit M.Sc. MATHEMATICS 

(NEP-2020)  

COMPLEX ANALYSIS  , 

 ORDINARY 

DIFFERENTIAL 

EQUATIONS-I   

45132 

45133 
PC 

154 8932510 Amrita  M.Sc. MATHEMATICS 

(NEP-2020)  

ORDINARY 

DIFFERENTIAL 

EQUATIONS-I   

45133 BOD 

155 8954055 Ravi kumar M.Sc. MATHEMATICS 

(NEP-2020)  

ABSTRACT ALGEBRA   45135 PC 
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156 8954068 Kanika M.Sc. MATHEMATICS 

(NEP-2020)  

ABSTRACT ALGEBRA   45135 PC 

157 8927605 Manjit M.A. MASS 

COMMUNICATION 

(NEP-2020)  

WRITING SKILLS   45142 BOD 

158 8927610 Yauraj M.A. MASS 

COMMUNICATION 

(NEP-2020)  

WRITING SKILLS   45142 BOD 

159 8927609 Vipin M.A. MASS 

COMMUNICATION 

(NEP-2020)  

WRITING SKILLS  45142 BOD 

160 8933939 Nisha Devi MBA (NEP-2020)  Business Communication   45184 BOD 

161 8929327 Rakesh M.A. YOGA SCIENCE 

(NEP-2020)  

Shrimad Bhagwat GITA & 

Sankhyakarika   

45223 PC 

162 8929320 Manjeet M.A. YOGA SCIENCE 

(NEP-2020)  

Shrimad Bhagwat GITA & 

Sankhyakarika   

45223 PC 

163 8929105 Ankit M.A. Public 

Administration (NEP-

2020)  

Introduction to Public Policy  45234 PC 

164 8933617 Subhash Master of Library & 

Information Science-

integrated  

Foundation of Library and 

Information Society   

45251 PC 

165 8933605 Anuj Master of Library & 

Information Science-

integrated  

Information Sources & 

Services   

45253 PC 

166 8933604 Ankit Master of Library & 

Information Science-

integrated  

Information Sources & 

Services   

45253 BOD 

167 8933601 Aakash Master of Library & 

Information Science-

integrated  

Information Literacy  (2024-

25 Onwards) 

45254 PC 

168 8933641 Sheetal Master of Library & 

Information Science-

integrated  

Information Literacy  (2024-

25 Onwards) 

45254 PC 

169 8934792  Vinay PGDCA(NEP)  Data Structure 45453 PC 

170 8932875  Sanjana   M.Sc. BOTANY (NEP-

2020) 

Plant Taxonomy & 

Economic Botany 

46012 PC 

171 8932871 Priti Devi M.Sc. BOTANY (NEP-

2020) 

Plant Growth Regulators 46014 PC 

172 8932947  Suman M.Sc. CHEMISTRY 

(NEP2020) 

Inorganic Chemistry Special 

- II 

46026 BOD 

173 8929902 Ajay    M.A. English (NEP-2020) Literary Criticism and 

Theory (Part-I) 

46061 PC 
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174 8929903 Deepak M.A. English (NEP-2020) Literary Criticism and 

Theory (Part-I) 

46061 PC 

175 8929950  Rakhi  M.A. English (NEP-2020) English Language (Part-1) 46062 PC 

176 8929955  Sanjana Devi  M.A. English (NEP-2020) English Language (Part-1) 46062 PC 

177 8929905 Manjeet M.A. English (NEP-2020) American Literature (Part-1) 46063 PC 

178 8929982 Vikas M.A. English (NEP-2020) American Literature (Part-1) 46063 PC 

179 8929938 Neha M.A. English (NEP-2020) Indian Writing in English 

(Part-1) 

46064 PC 

180 8929919 Charul M.A. English (NEP-2020) Colonial and Post-Colonial 

Studies (Part-1) 

46066 PC 

181 8929930 Khushi M.A. English (NEP-2020) Colonial and Post-Colonial 

Studies (Part-1) 

46066 PC 

182 8929925 Jai Shree M.A. English (NEP-2020) Colonial and Post-Colonial 

Studies (Part-1) 

46066 PC 

183 8930599 Madhu M.A. History, Culture & 

Archaeology (NEP-2020) 

Historiography Concepts, 

Methods & Tools-I 

46111 BOD 

184 8933705 Parveen Master of Library & 

Information Science 

(Integrated & Lateral 

Entry) (NEP-2020) 

Information Analysis, 

Consolidation & 

Repackaging 

46132 PC 

185 8933724 Rachana Master of Library & 

Information Science 

(Integrated & Lateral 

Entry) (NEP-2020) 

Academic Library System 46133 PC 

186 8934005 Himanshu MBA (NEP-2020) Investment Management 46161 BOD 

187 8934203 Ankit MCA (NEP-2020) Block chain Technology 46181 PC 

188 8934213 Vishal Malik MCA (NEP-2020) Block chain Technology 46181 PC 

189 8934213 Vishal Malik MCA  COA 46185 PC 

190 8934202 Amarjeet 

Singh 

MCA  COA 46185 BOD 

191 8933248 Sarita M.Sc. MATHEMATICS 

(NEP2020) 

INTEGRAL EQUATIONS 

AND CALCULUS OF 

VARIATIONS 

46191 BOD 

192 8933251 Shivani M.Sc. MATHEMATICS 

(NEP2020) 

FUZZY SET THEORY 46193 PC 



 

pkS/kjh j.kchj flag fo'ofo|ky;]thUn 

Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind 
(A Haryana State Government University) 

(Established by the Haryana State Legislature  Act 28 of 2014 and       
recognized by UGC Act 1956 U/S 2(f) & 12-B) 

 

 

 

Page 10 of 12 
 

 

 

193 8933239 Pooja M.Sc. MATHEMATICS 

(NEP2020) 

FUZZY SET THEORY 46193 BOD 

194 8933238 Pinku M.Sc. MATHEMATICS 

(NEP2020) 

FUZZY SET THEORY 46193 PC 

195 8933204 Dushyant M.Sc. MATHEMATICS 

(NEP2020 

ADVANCED 

NUMERICAL ANALYSIS 

46194 PC 

196 8933226 Kanika M.Sc. MATHEMATICS 

(NEP2020 

ADVANCED 

NUMERICAL ANALYSIS 

46194 PC 

197 8933217 Asha M.Sc. MATHEMATICS 

(NEP2020 

ADVANCED 

NUMERICAL ANALYSIS 

46194 PC 

198 8930909 Mamta Devi M.A. POLITICAL 

SCIENCE (NEP-2020) 

India's Foreign Policy & 

Relations-I 

46243 BOD 

199 8929874 Indu M.A. Psychology Guidance: Principles and 

Applications 

46263 PC 

200 8929876 Muskan M.A. Psychology Guidance: Principles and 

Applications 

46263 EEC 

201 8931104 Ashok M.A. Public 

Administration (NEP-

2020) 

Public Sector Management 46273 PC 

202 8931102  Anil M.A. Public 

Administration (NEP-

2020) 

State and Local Governance 46274 BOD 

203 8929803 Pardeep M.A. YOGA SCIENCE 

(NEP2020) 

Research Methodology & 

Statistics 

46291 PC 

204 8929758 Hardeep M.A. YOGA SCIENCE 

(NEP2020) 

Applied Yog 46296 PC 

205 8933517 Meena M.Sc. ZOOLOGY (NEP-

2020) 

Molecular Endocrinology 46302 BOD 

206 8930034 Shinu M.A.3rd sem Music vocal 46408 PC 

207 8930310 Anjali M.A.3rd sem Music vocal 46408 PC 

208 8933037 Jyoti M.Sc.3rd sem Understanding Sociology 

and Indian Society 

46421 PC 

209 8888059 Anju Rani B.P.Ed.3rd Research Methodology and 

Statistics 

48012 BOD 

210 8888031 Niraj kumar B.P.Ed.3rd Research Methodology and 

Statistics 

48012 BOD 
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211 8888064 Garima B.P.Ed.3rd Research Methodology and 

Statistics 

48012 BOD 

212 8888054 Vivek B.P.Ed.3rd Research Methodology and 

Statistics 

48012 BOD 

213 8888020 Himanshu B.P.Ed.3rd Research Methodology and 

Statistics 

48012 BOD 

214 8891813 Ravinder D.P.Ed.1st Recreation 48023 PC 

215 8887075 Chandra 

Mohan 

B.Ed Spl.1st Introduction to Sensory 

Disabilities 

48043 PC 

216 8889219 Prince Tushar B.P.Es.3rd Health and Safety Education 48092 PC 

217 8882403 M.D.Dildar B.A.B.Ed Information and 

Communication Technology 

in Education 

48113 EEC 

218 8882555 Ritika B.A.B.Ed Principal of Geography 48117 PC 

219 8883906 Ojasvi B.A.B.Ed Political Science 48164 PC 

220 8892306 Mohini M.Ed.3rd Teacher Education 48262 BOD 

221 8892316 Sangeeta M.Ed.3rd Teacher Education 48262 BOD 

222 8965870 Rajkumar B.Ed.1st Learning and Teaching 48303 PC 

223 8962423 Kundan B.Ed.1st Learning and Teaching 48303 PC 

224 8960559 Sweta B.Ed.1st Pedagogy of Hindi 48304 PC 

225 8964285 Abhishek B.Ed.1st Pedagogy of Hindi 48304 PC 

226 8960535 Manju B.Ed.1st Pedagogy of English 48307 PC 

227 8961968 Mithilesh 

kumar 

B.Ed.1st Pedagogy of Commerce 48310 PC 

228 8961880 Rejah Kumari B.Ed.1st Pedagogy of Commerce 48310 PC 

229 8964831 Geetu B.Ed.1st Pedagogy of Math 48316 PC 

230 8967327 M.D.Yasin B.Ed.2nd Knowledge and Curriculum 48321 PC 

231 8970222 Kritika B.Ed.2nd Assessment for Learning 48322 PC 

232 8967787 Abdur rauoof B.Ed.2nd Assessment for Learning 48322 PC 

233 8967444 Vaishali B.Ed.2nd Assessment for Learning 48322 PC 
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Controller of Examinations 

No--.CRSU/EXAM/UMC/2026/3443-3447                                  Dated 25/3/2026 

      Copy of above is forwarded to the following for king information and necessary action: 

1. The Concerned Principal Affiliated Degree and Educations College and Chairpersons 

(UTDs) CRSU, Jind. 

2. All Committee Members (Standing Committee on Unfair Means Cases) CRSU, Jind. 

3. The System Analyst CRSU, Jind to upload on University website. 

4. P.S to the Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor) CRSU, Jind. 

5. P.A to the Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar) CRSU, Jind. 

 

       

 

Controller of Examinations 

Abbreviations: 

PC: Disqualified from passing in the concerned subject/paper (Theory except Practical) 

EEC: Disqualified from passing in the concerned examination in full. 

BOD: Benefit of doubt for exemption of punishment. 

Note: Any candidate having dissatisfied with the decision of the Unfair Means Cases’ 

Committee can submit an appeal for reconsideration of the case by the Vice-Chancellor within 

30 days of the dispatch of the decision of the  

Unfair Means Case ‘Committee together with a fee of Rs.1000/-per semester/year. Such 

reconsideration will be allowed only once. 

 


